Ethernizer E-313SA, E-313SA-I
TDM to IP Protocol Converter
Technical Data Sheet
Microtel Innovation S.r.l.
Via Armentera 8,
38051 Borgo Valsugana TN (Italy)
Microtel Innovation is a
Cinetix Group Company

Ethernizer E-313SA, E-313SA-I — Ordering Information
E-313SA-16E-2G*
Ethernizer 1U, 19” rack mount including: 1 input  module with 16 E1 MTP2 (32 Rx), with 2 Micro Ribbon front connectors . Output: 2x1G Ethernet rear
ports with SFP cages, SFP not included.
Requires 1 CP/RP (KM/NM/BM/JM type)
E-313SA-32E-xHyA*  Ethernizer 1U, 19” rack mount including: 1 input module with 32 E1 (64 Rx), with 2 Micro Ribbon front connectors
Input module may be MTP2 (x=1, y=0) or ATM (x=0, y=1) / Output: 2x1G rear ports with SFP cages, SFP not included
Requires 1 CP/RP (if KM/NM/JM type) or 2 CP/RP (if BM type)
E-313SA-16T-2G* Ethernizer 1U, 19” rack mount including: 1 input  module with 16 T1 MTP2 (32 Rx), with 2 Micro Ribbon front connectors. Output:  2x1G Ethernet rear
ports with SFP cages, SFP not included.
Requires 1 CP/RP (KM/JM type)
E-313SA-32T-xHyA*  Ethernizer 1U, 19” rack mount including: 1 input module with 32 T1 (64 Rx), with 2 Micro Ribbon front connectors
Input module may be MTP2 (x=1, y=0) or ATM (x=0, y=1) / Output: 2x1G rear ports with SFP cages, SFP not included
Requires 1 CP/RP (KM/JM type)
E-313SA-I-32E-2G**
Ethernizer 1U, 19” rack mount including: 1 input module with 32 E1 ISDN PRI (64 Rx), with 2 Micro Ribbon front connectors.
Output: 2x1G rear ports with SFP cages, SFP not included
Requires 1 CP/RP (if KM/NM/JM type) or 2 CP/RP (if BM type)
PS1-3/160-AC Redundant power supply AC
PS1-5/160-DC Option: unit with redundant power supply DC
E-313SA-L16E
Ethernizer E313SA, capacity licence to enable additional 16 E1 input ports,
Requires 1 additional CP/RP (only if using  BM type)
E-313SA-L16T Ethernizer E313SA, capacity licence to enable additional 16 T1 input ports
E-313SA-L-ATM Ethernizer E313SA, capacity licence to enable ATM protocol conversion.
It must be ordered for each ATM modules (E-313SA-B1-32E-A/M and/or E-313SA-B1-32T-A/M)
SFP-GT/J SFP-GT/J 1000 BASE-T Copper with RJ-45 connector
SFP-GS/L-24 SFP-GS/L-24 1000 BASE SX (850nm) Multimode with LC connector
SFP-GL/L-23 SFP-GL/L-23 1000 BASE LX (1310nm) Single Mode with LC connector
* Includes software licence for protocol conversion from SS7 (MTP2 or ATM) to SIGTRAN (M2UA or M3UA)
** Includes software licence for protocol conversion from ISDN E1/PRI (LAPD-Channel D) to SIGTRAN (IUA)
Connector and Resistor Panel — Ordering Information
CP-32-BM-75-F Connector Panel with 32 connectors (16E1),  75 ohm BNC coax connectors (DDF side) and Micro Ribbon connector (monitor side) + 1 multiwire cable
(Micro Ribbon-Micro Ribbon, 2 meters); 1U, 19”.Flat mounting Brackets.
CP-64-JM-120-F Connector Panel with 64 connectors (32E1/E1), 100-120 ohm RJ45 (DDF side) and Micro Ribbon connector (monitor side) +  2 multiwire cables (Micro
Ribbon-Micro Ribbon, 2 meters), 1U, 19”.Flat mounting Brackets.
CP-64-KM-120-F Connector Panel with 64 connectors (32T1/E1) ,100-120 ohm IDC termination (DDF side) and Micro Ribbon connector (monitor side) + 2 multiwire
cables (Micro Ribbon-Micro Ribbon, 2 meters); 1U, 19”.Flat mounting Brackets.
CP-64-NM-75-F Connector Panel with 64 connectors (32E1), 75 ohm 1.0/2.3 coax (DDF side) and Micro Ribbon connector (monitor side) + 2 multiwire cables (Micro
Ribbon-Micro Ribbon, 2 meters); 1U, 19”.Flat mounting Brackets.
RP-32-BM-75-F Resistor Panel  with 32 connectors (16E1) Protected Monitoring points, 75 ohm BNC coax connectors (DDF side) and Micro Ribbon connector (monitor
side) + 1 multiwire cable (Micro Ribbon-Micro Ribbon, 2 meters); 1U, 19”.Flat mounting Brackets.
RP-64-JM-100-F Resistor Panel with 64 connectors (32T1), 100 ohm RJ45 (DDF side) and Micro Ribbon connector (monitor side) +  2 multiwire cables (Micro Ribbon-
Micro Ribbon, 2 meters), 1U, 19”.Flat mounting Brackets.
RP-64-JM-120-F Resistor Panel with 64 connectors (32E1), 120 ohm RJ45 (DDF side) and Micro Ribbon connector (monitor side) +  2 multiwire cables (Micro Ribbon-
Micro Ribbon, 2 meters), 1U, 19”.Flat mounting Brackets.
RP-64-KM-100-F Resistor Panel with 64 connectors (32T1) Protected Monitoring points, 100 ohm IDC termination  (DDF side) and Micro Ribbon connector (monitor side)
+ 2 multiwire cables (Micro Ribbon-Micro Ribbon, 2 meters); 1U, 19”.Flat mounting Brackets.
RP-64-KM-120-F Resistor Panel with 64 connectors (32E1) Protected Monitoring points, 120 ohm IDC termination  (DDF side) and Micro Ribbon connector (monitor side)
+ 2 multiwire cables (Micro Ribbon-Micro Ribbon, 2 meters); 1U, 19”.Flat mounting Brackets.
RP-64-NM-75-F Resistor Panel with 64 connectors (32E1) Protected Monitoring points, 75 ohm 1.0/2.3 coax  (DDF side) and Micro Ribbon connector (monitor side) + 2
multiwire cables (Micro Ribbon-Micro Ribbon, 2 meters); 1U, 19”.Flat mounting Brackets.
CM-32-M-W/8 Multiwire cable, Micro Ribbon-Wire Wrap, 8 meters
M-CONN-Male Micro Ribbon Male Connector